3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 215EP2018 | RK | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 22 139528 SEFSVS e
2837218-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837218-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837218-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 23238~ 1 [NSERT, COUPLING 278
-] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277
-] 5018030-2  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1276
APPLICATOR DATA -] 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1276
CRIMP STZE TYPE -2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 1274
WIRE 13 .56 mm [ 1407 F -] 2217068-1  [BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1273
INSUL [5.00 mm [.197] F N - | ] 4-853720-4 |BLADE, SLUG 1264
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 :2623444
408-35047 N 1752737-8 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 267
-] 1803078-5 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
-] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 50797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINAL NAME: TERM F PAC/ON TT11 N - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {ZZE}:T' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
8§ 97-9.73 mm [.353-.383 IN] 3.50-4.70 mm [.138-.185 INJ -] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 1192
CRIMP DATA SHEET Rev 2/5/18 ) ~ |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
N - |1 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED ZSMC& -] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -] 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
1572765- 1 12020337 RN 3-690712-3 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-~ 2] 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 16 195
-] 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
-] 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
ST7E N%J om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1 67
YT o 0 05 1 09eel 000 S -l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
TR 01 0 05 L 0941) 000 4 | 2] 2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
-] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-] 1-1338683-3 |FEED PAWL 156
-l 2] 2 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
E!!ﬂ -2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
FWARNTNG -] 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
AN rcominon sone sanre ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e T TR Y
ZL SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1803515-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
gﬁ%&Q%f%%ﬁ%&@ﬂ“WTmNSW“’WRCHM”W’LWW@M“WAW SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) | 41
zf: ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S 1792356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ L2 p e | 9-c044362-2 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | LT 37264493871 |PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 2] 2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
zfx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T SELLEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE . 26
-] 7-690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BFE USED PER I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDF 124
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, 0 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 | 23
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
-1 3] 3 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
-] 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1191
- - - - - 110
- - - - - 9
N ERE 1803321-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - o
- - - - - 5
-] 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 4-1803260-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 | 3-456411-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ERE e e T R — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?E&EPER OgiAUG?wg % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08-AUG-18 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T e i 13 F oo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 (Co2837218 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
- SEE SHEET
—= = 1.9£0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

///‘HDRH

O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.64+0.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

{E@REF -

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e d

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

it DWF?.KNEPPER 08-AUG-18 C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH’\?HERR e qurmburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 08-AUG-18 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : s
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm S TROKL Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = e )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S S R e
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837218
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2837218-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837218-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 23238- | INSERT, COUPLING 278
APPLICATOR DATA - 2030758-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 )
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] F - 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 276
TNSUL 15 00 wm [ 1971 = - | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 274
- 2217068-1 |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 273
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS Ll N - | 4-853720-4 |BLADE, SLUG 264
- 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 263
N - ] 1752737-8 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 267
- 1803078-5 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: TERM F PAC/ON 111 3\ - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE {1 | co44940-1 JAIR FEED WODULE co0
§.97-9 73 mm [.353- 383 IN] 3.50-4.70 mm [.138-.185 IN] ~ 1-10028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG MS 192
SR EEE Sl St - |REF] 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%MN NP DATA SREET Hew 2io T ~ | 1 | 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION i - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
~ | 1 ] 2-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
TERMINALS APPLIED AN - 1803516-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ] l-c2281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
e SYITEES - 455888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 120
N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
y : - 3-690712-3 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHI ~ 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
b i REFERENCE SETTING - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
10 AWG 2.45+/-0.05 [.096+/-.002] 5.5 - |-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
L 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 6.4 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 ] 1-1338683-3 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
il - | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
FWARNT NG - 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIKE DISC 1O CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE - 1 wéigégzgz EEE) ;Egcmligg TQ8XX648> j?
A SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 77535673 [SUPPORT _ TERWINAL e
gﬁ%&g%gﬁ%f%%$gﬂmeNswm*chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD SETTINGS GREATFR THAN THE VAL UE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO —— 70793655 TSCRBReC. Rofs (Wi ¥ 30) —
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SROPEFR SFTUP AND AD JUSTMENTS T | 3-2844938-1 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE X
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ccedl-9  SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 7-690754-0 | DRAG. SPECIAL ok
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — 13209¢8-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
6. B(NXL;WEN%PE%EiggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
’ ' - 13 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
|- f f 10
ik f f 5
N 1803321-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ik f f 7
|- f 6
ik f f 5
- 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/N1 | T | 4-1803260-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-456411-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
8- AG- 18 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?EEEPER OgiAUG?W&% :DCD TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 08-AUG-18 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L _C.T0PPER Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) — G LES . A 1] 00779 [Eo2837218 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= = 1.940.5

O — | @~

O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

34 574i0 05 REF
e WW

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

- (30)res
ol
[t

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TR TR R e o 08 AUG-18 =g T sy
CHK 08-AUG-18 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS MHERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08-AUG-18 |NAME ‘
- _C.TOPPER Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v = hpplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) éﬁiijzm i
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837218
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



